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Some quality initiatives, such as ISO 17025 (also known as Guide 25) and QS 
9000, require that laboratory equipment be calibrated by agencies that are ISO 17025 
qualified.  TA Instruments is a manufacturer and supplier of thermal analysis and 
rheology testing apparatus.  As such an Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) 
supplier, we are prepared to service and calibrate apparatus of our own manufacture and 
design according to IS0 9002 procedures as part of our user support services.  As an 
OEM supplier, we are exempt from the ISO 17025 requirements consistent with Section 
4.11.b.1 of QS 9000. 
 
TA Instruments is ISO 9000 Certified, being the first and longest lived of the thermal 
analysis and rheology suppliers to attain this status.  TA Instruments currently carries the 
ISO 9001:2000 level certification.  A copy of our current ISO Certificate is available as 
TN053. 
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TA Instruments 
 
United States, 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, DE 19720 • Phone: 1-302-427-4000 • Fax: 1-302-427-4001 
 E-mail: info@tainstruments.com  
  
Spain • Phone: 34-93-600-9300 • Fax: 34-93-325-9896 • E-mail: spain@tainstruments.com 

United Kingdom • Phone: 44-1-293-658900 • Fax: 44-1-293-658901 • E-mail: uk@tainstruments.com  
 
Belgium/Luxembourg • Phone: 32-2-706-0080 • Fax: 32-2-706-0081 
E-mail: belgium@tainstruments.com  
 
Netherlands • Phone: 31-76-508-7270 • Fax: 31-76-508-7280 
E-mail: netherlands@tainstruments.com 
                                 
Germany • Phone: 49-6023-9647-0 • Fax: 49-6023-96477-7 • E-mail: germany@tainstruments.com 
 
France • Phone: 33-1-304-89460 • Fax: 33-1-304-89451 • E-mail: france@tainstruments.com 
 
Italy • Phone: 39-02-27421-283 • Fax: 39-02-2501-827 • E-mail: italia@tainstruments.com 
 
Sweden/Norway • Phone: 46-8-594-69-200 • Fax: 46-8-594-69-209  
E-mail: sweden@tainstruments.com 
 
Japan • Phone: 813 5479 8418)• Fax: 813 5479 7488 • E-mail: nurayama@taij.po-jp.com 
 
Australia • Phone: 613 9553 0813 • Fax: 61 3 9553 0813 • E-mail: steve_shamis@waters.com 
 
To contact your local TA Instruments representative visit our website at www.tainst.com 
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